PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7788690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDLEY THERMAL LLC	02/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTORA ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	1244 REAMWOOD AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17707041
Application Number:	63167684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153602516

Email: ip@remotedocket.com

Correspondent Name: MARTON RIBERA SCHUMANN & CHANG LLP

Address Line 1: 548 MARKET STREET, SUITE 36117
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANTORA_0008P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDDIE ROWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Eddie Rowell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Assignment_Medley_Thermal_to_Antora_Energy#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Medley_Thermal_to_Antora_Energy#page2.tif source=Patent_Assignment_Medley_Thermal_to_Antora_Energy#page3.tif

PATENT 507741542 REEL: 062642 FRAME: 0462

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Medley Thermal LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with a place of business at 444 Somerville Avenue, Somerville, MA 02143 ("ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, transferred or otherwise conveyed full title and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Antora Energy, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at 1244 Reamwood Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, United States ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, assigns, assignees, and other transferees ASSIGNEE may designate in the future, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), including:

- All worldwide rights, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements
 ("SUBJECT MATTER") disclosed in the following provisional application(s)
 filed or to be filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application(s) filed
 or to be filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application(s) filed or to be
 filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), or national phase applications
 (the "APPLICATION(S)"):
 - U.S. Patent Application entitled "System and Method for Optimizing Thermal Energy Generation from Multiple Energy Sources" with Attorney Docket Numbers 689524-1US / ANTORA_0008P (Application No. 63/167,684)
 - 2. U.S. Patent Application entitled "System for Optimizing Thermal Energy Generation from Multiple Energy Sources" with Attorney Docket Numbers 689524-1U1 / ANTORA_0008US (Application No. 17/707,041)
- All worldwide rights, title, and interest in the APPLICATION(S), in all current or future applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION(S), including all provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications related thereto in the United States or anywhere else in the world, and in all granted patents (including reissued and re-examined) for any of these applications and in any subsequent provisional, non-provisional, or foreign applications claimed priority together with all rights to recover damages for infringement thereof, including damages for infringement of provisional rights.

1

ANTORA_0008

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any divisional, continuation,

substitute, renewal, re-examination, or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered and will not enter

into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the attorney/agent to insert any application number

or further identification for the above APPLICATION(S) if not filed as of the time of executing

this assignment in order to assist with recordation of this assignment.

Signature:

Justin Briggs

Date: Feb 7, 2023

Name: Justin A. Briggs

Managing Director Medley Thermal LLC

Patent Assignment Medley Thermal to Antora Energy

Final Audit Report 2023-02-07

Created: 2023-02-02

By: Alice Chuang (cjalice@martonribera.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAANkqe_wyuAgApjJD-3kWmOO2Ehh30UEEz

"Patent Assignment Medley Thermal to Antora Energy" History

- Document created by Alice Chuang (cjalice@martonribera.com) 2023-02-02 3:42:22 AM GMT- IP address: 67.180.11.81
- Document emailed to justin@antora.energy for signature 2023-02-02 3:42:48 AM GMT
- Email viewed by justin@antora.energy 2023-02-07 7:03:47 PM GMT- IP address: 12.0.65.163
- Signer justin@antora.energy entered name at signing as Justin Briggs 2023-02-07 7:04:17 PM GMT- IP address: 12.0.65.163
- Document e-signed by Justin Briggs (justin@antora.energy)

 Signature Date: 2023-02-07 7:04:19 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 12.0.65.163
- Agreement completed.
 2023-02-07 7:04:19 PM GMT

RECORDED: 02/09/2023

PATENT REEL: 062642 FRAME: 0465